### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
U.S. Bioscience, Inc.	02/10/2000

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	MedImmune Oncology, Inc.	
Street Address:	One MedImmune Way	
Internal Address:	Legal Affairs	
City:	Gaithersburg	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	20878	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6051563

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (301)398-9306

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

3013984156 Phone:

patents@medimmune.com Email: Correspondent Name: Jonathan Klein-Evans Address Line 1: One MedImmune Way

Address Line 2: Legal Affairs

Address Line 4: Gaithersburg, MARYLAND 20878

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ET201US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan Klein-Evans

Total Attachments: 2

500593099

source=Name Change to MedImmune Oncology#page1.tif source=Name Change to MedImmune Oncology#page2.tif

PATENT

**REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0770** 

# State of Delaware Office of the Secretary of State

PAGE 1 - MEI 2000

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.",

CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "U.S. BIOSCIENCE INC." TO "MEDIMMUNE

ONCOLOGY, INC." FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF

FEBRUARY, A.D. 2000, AT 9 O'CLOCKIA.M.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

2125713 8100

001146291

**AUTHENTICATION:** 

0335283

DATE:

03-23-00

PATENT REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0771

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 02/10/2000 001068044 - 2125713

#### U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO RESTATED CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware (the "Corporation"), hereby certifies as follows:

- 1. The Board of Directors of the Corporation, acting by the Written Consent of its Sole Director, duly adopted, pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "GCL"), resolutions setting forth this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation and declaring said Amendment to be advisable and directing that such Amendment be presented to the sole stockholder of the Corporation for consideration and approval;
- The stockholder of the Corporation, acting by the written consent of its Sole Stockholder, approved and adopted this proposed Amendment to the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of said Corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the GCL;
- 3. Article 1 of the Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation, dated November 23, 1999, is hereby amended to read in full as follows:

"The name of the Corporation is Medimmune Oncology, Inc."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC. has caused this Certificate to be signed by Wayne T. Hockmeyer, Ph.D., Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and President, this <u>107</u> day of February, 2000.

U.S. BIOSCIENCE, INC.

Wayno I. Hockmeyer, Ph.D.

Chairman, Chief Executive Officer and

President

PATENT REEL: 021230 FRAME: 0772

**RECORDED: 07/15/2008**